Photovoltaic SPD ⁄ 1U SPD
LED SPD ⁄ Power SPD
Signal SPD
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE PRODUCT MANUAL
Corporate Cultures
VOZWEI is a dual drive company driven by technology and client's demand, focusing on people's electricity
safety and striving to contribute to the development of green energy. We specialize in the research and
development, production, sales, and service of terminal electrical apparatus, electrical distribution

Selection Guide
1 - 4
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Impulse current Iimp (10/350 μs)
Protection mode
VP
H
AC 385 V
30: 30 kA
2P: 2P; 3P: 3P; 4P:4P; 3N+NPE: 3N+NPE
Parameter
Model VPH385-30/4P
SPD according to EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Impulse current Iimp (10/350 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Response time
Cross-sectional area
Stripping length terminals
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote signal contact
Remote cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Operating temperature
Relative humidity
Operating altitude
Outline dimensions (without terminal)
Internal protection device
External protection device
Example: VPH385-30/4P → Uc: AC 385 V; Iimp (10/350 μs): 30 kA; Protection mode: 4P.
Type 1
L-PE & N-PE
AC 230/400 V 50/60 Hz
AC 385 V 50/60 Hz
30 kA
≤ 1.9 kV
≤ 100 ns
6 ~ 35 mm2
12.5 mm
3 N·m
Green/Red
RSC: Remote Signal contact, NC-COM contact.
Max. open circuit voltage: 300 V; Max. load current: 100 mA;
Node equivalent resistance: 50 Ω.
Max. 1.5 mm2
35 mm DIN rail
UL94-V0
IP20
-40℃ ~ +80℃
≤ 95% (25℃)
≤ 3000 m
90.00 mm × 144.00 mm × 66.00 mm (tolerance ± 1 mm)
The lightning protection unit has a built-in thermal trip device
The incoming cables must be connected in series to the C circuit breaker
with the rated current not exceeding 63 A.
AC Pow

er SPD
Selection Guide
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Impulse current Iimp (10/350 μs)
Protection mode
VP
H
750: AC 750 V
25: 25 kA
3P: 3P; 3P+1P: 3P+1P; 4P: 4P
Parameter
Model VPH750-25/3P
SPD according to EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Impulse current Iimp (10/350 μs)
Nominal discharge current In (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Response time
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Stripping length terminals
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote signal contact
Remote cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Operating temperature
Relative humidity
Operating altitude
Outline dimensions (without terminal)
Internal protection device
Limited voltage@5 kA
Short-circuit withstand capability
Transient overvoltage (TOV),UT
Type 1
L-PE
AC 690 V 50/60 Hz
AC 750 V 50/60 Hz
25 kA
25 kA
≤ 3.5 kV
≤ 25 ns
≤ 160 A gL/gG
6 ~ 35 mm2
12.5 mm
3 N·m
Green/Red
RSC: Remote Signal contact, NC-COM-NO contact
AC: 250 V/0.5 A; DC: 250 V/0.1 A, 125 V/0.2 A, 75 V/0.5 A
Max. 1.5 mm2
35 mm DIN rail
PBT UL94-V0
IP20
-40℃ ~ +85℃
≤ 95% (25℃)
≤ 4000 m
90.00 mm × 108.00 mm × 65.50 mm (tolerance ± 1 mm)

Selection Guide
1 - 14
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Max. discharge current Imax
Protection mode
VP
M
275: AC 275 V; 320: AC 320 V; 385: AC 385 V
40: 40 kA; 80: 80 kA; 100: 100 kA
2P: 2P; 3P: 3P; 1N+NPG: 1N+NPG; 3N+NPG: 3N+NPG; 4P: 4P
Example: VPM275-40/3N+NPG → Uc: AC 275 V; Imax: 40 kA; Protection mode: 3N+NPG.
AC Pow
er SPD
Selection Guide
Parameter
Model VPM275-100
/3N+NPG
SPD according to
EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating
voltage Un
Max. continuous
operating voltage Uc
Nominal discharge
current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current
Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection
level Up
Leakage current
Response time
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Stripping length terminals
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote
signal contact
Remote cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Outline dimensions
(without terminal)
Module pluggable
Internal protection device
Environmental protection
characteristics
Short-circuit withstand
capability
3+1 mode
AC 230 V
50/60 Hz
AC 275 V
50/60 Hz
50 kA
100 kA
L-N≤ 2.3 kV,
N-PE≤ 1.3 kV
≤ 25 ns

er SPD
Selection Guide
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Max. discharge current Imax
Protection mode
VP
M
750: AC 750 V; 1000: AC 1000 V
40: 40 kA; 50: 50 kA; 100: 100 kA
3P: 3P; 4P: 4P; 3P+1P: 3P+1P; 3N+NPG: 3N+NPG
Example: VPM1000-40/3P → Uc: AC 1000 V; Imax: 40 kA; Protection mode: 3P.
1 - 21
AC Pow
er SPD
Selection Guide
1 - 22
Parameter
Model VPM750-40/4P
SPD according to
EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating
voltage Un
Max. continuous
operating voltage Uc
Nominal discharge
current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current
Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Leakage current
Response time
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Stripping length terminals
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote
signal contact
Remote
cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Outline dimensions
(without terminal)
Module pluggable
Internal protection device
4+0 mode
AC 690 V 50/60 Hz
AC 750 V 50/60 Hz
20 kA
40 kA
≤ 3.0 kV
≤ 25 ns
80 A gL/gG
3+0 mode
AC 690 V 50/60 Hz
AC 750 V 50/60 Hz
50 kA
100 kA

Selection Guide
2 - 4
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. discharge current Imax
Protection mode
VP
D
48: DC 48 V
40: 40 kA
1P: 1P; 2P: 2P
Parameter
Model
Un Uc Up In Imax Protection
mode
Operating
Principle Size
VPD48-40/1P
VPD48-40/2P
DC 48 V
DC 48 V
DC 85 V
DC 85 V
0.6 kV
0.6 kV
20 kA
20 kA
40 kA
40 kA
V+/V--PE
V+-PE & V--PE
Figure 2.1.1
Figure 2.1.2
Figure 2.2.1
Figure 2.2.2
Parameter
Model VPD48-40/2P
SPD according to EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Nominal discharge current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Leakage current
Response time
Cross-sectional area
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote signal contact
Remote cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Type 2
V+-PE & V--PE
DC 48 V
DC 85 V
20 kA
40 kA
≤ 0.6 kV
≤ 20 μA

Selection Guide
2 - 8
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. discharge current Imax
Protection mode
VP
D
600: DC 600 V
40: 40 kA
2P: 2P; 3P: 3P
Parameter
Model Un Uc Up In Imax Protection
mode
Operating
Principle Size
VPD600-40/2P
VPD600-40/3P
DC 600 V
DC 600 V
DC 600 V
DC 830 V
2.5 kV
2.8 kV
20 kA
20 kA
40 kA
40 kA
V+-PE & V--PE
V+ & V--PE
Figure 2.3.1
Figure 2.3.2
Figure 2.4.1
Figure 2.4.2
Parameter
Model VPD600-40/2P
SPD according to EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Nominal discharge current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Response time
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote signal contact
Remote cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Outline dimensions (without terminal)
Environmental protection characteristics
Type 2
V+-PE & V--PE
DC 600 V
DC 600 V
20 kA
40 kA
≤ 2.2 kV
≤ 25 ns

Selection Guide
2 - 12
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
6
Design code
Product Series
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. discharge current Imax
Protection mode
Test type
VP
D
600: DC 600 V
40: 40 kA
2P: 2P
T1+T2: Type 1+2
Example: VPD600-40/3P(T1+T2) → Un: DC 600 V; Imax: 40 kA; Protection mode: 2P; Test type: Type 1+2.
Parameter
Model Un Uc Up In Imax Protection
mode
Operating
Principle Size
VPD600-40/3P(T1+T2) DC 600 V DC 830 V 2.8 kV 20 kA 40 kA V+ & V--PE Figure 2.5.1 Figure 2.6.1
Parameter
Model VPD600-40/3P(T1+T2)
SPD according to EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Nominal discharge current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Stripping length terminals
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Operating temperature
Relative humidity
Operating altitude
Type 1+2
V+ & V--PE
DC 600 V
DC 830 V
20 kA
40 kA
≤ 2.8 kV
125 A gL/gG
6~25 mm2
12.5 mm
35 mm DIN rail
PA66 UL94-V0
IP20
-40℃ ~ +80℃
≤ 95% (25℃)
≤ 4000 m
DC Pow
er SPD
Operating Principle
Figure 2.5.1
2 - 13
DC Pow
er SPD
Size

Selection Guide
3 - 4
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5
－ /
1
2
3
4
5
Design code
Product Series
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. discharge current Imax
Protection mode
VP
D
750: DC 750 V; 1000: DC 1000 V; 1500: DC 1500 V; 2000: DC 2000 V
40: 40 kA
2P: 2P; 3P: 3P
Example: VPD750-40/2P → Un: DC 750 V; Imax: 40 kA; Protection mode: 2P.
Photovoltaic SPD
Selection Guide
Parameter
Model VPD750-40/2P
SPD according to
EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating
voltage Un
Max. continuous
operating voltage Uc
Impulse current Iimp
(10/350 μs)
Nominal discharge
current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge
current Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Rated short-circuit
current Iscpv
Response time
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote
signal contact
Remote
cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Outline dimensions
(without terminal)
Operating temperature
Relative humidity
Operating altitude
Product certification
Environmental
protection characteristics
V+-PE & V--PE
DC 750 V
DC 1000 V
/
≤ 3.2 kV
≤ 25 ns
6 ~ 25 mm2
3 N·m
RSC: Remote Signal Contact,
NC-COM-NO contact

Selection Guide
3 - 10
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5 6
－ － /
1
2
3
4
6
5
Design code
Product Series
Nominal operating voltage Un
Max. Discharge Current Imax
Protection mode
Test type
VP
D
1000: DC 1000 V; 1500: DC 1500 V
40: 40 kA
3P: 3P
T1+T2
Example: VPD1000-40/3P(T1+T2) → Un: DC 1000 V; Imax: 40 kA; Protection mode: 3P; Test type: T1+T2.
Photovoltaic SPD
Selection Guide
Parameter
Model VPD1000-40/3P (T1+T2)
SPD according to
EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating
voltage Un
Max. continuous
operating voltage Uc
Impulse current Iimp
(10/350 μs)
Nominal discharge
current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current
Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Rated short-circuit
current Iscpv
Leakage current
Response time
Max. backup fuse
Cross-sectional area
Tightening torque
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote
signal contact
Remote
cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Operating temperature
Relative humidity
Operating altitude
Outline dimensions
(without terminal)
DC 1000 V
DC 1300 V
Type 1+2
V+ & V--/PE
6.25 kA
20 kA
40 kA
1000 A
≤ 20 μA

er SPD
Selection Guide
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3 4 5 6
1U－ －
7
N－/
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Design code
Product Series
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Max. Discharge Current Imax
Protection mode
Structure
Intelligent Features
Example: VPM385-40/3N+NPG-1UN → Uc: AC 385V; Imax: 40 kA; Protection mode: 3N+NPG; Structure: 1U; Intelligent Features: N.
VP
M
275 V: AC 275 V; 385 V: AC 385 V
40: 40 kA
1N+NPG: 1N+NPG; 3N+NPG: 3N+NPG
1U: 1U Plug-and-Play Anti-Detachment
N: Network
4 - 4
1U
 Pow
er SPD
Selection Guide
4 - 5
Parameter
Model VPM385-40/3N+NPG-1U VPM385-40/3N+NPG-1UN
SPD according to
EN/IEC 61643-11
Protection mode
Nominal operating
voltage Un
Max. continuous
operating voltage Uc
Nominal discharge
current In (8/20 μs)
Max. discharge current
Imax (8/20 μs)
Voltage protection level Up
Leakage current
Response time
Normal/Fault Indication
Remote signaling mode
Performances of remote
signal contact
Remote
cross-sectional area
Installation method
Housing material
Protection class
Outline dimensions
(without terminal)
Module pluggable
Internal protection device
Access wire terminal
Remote installation mode
Terminal crimp length
Wire crimping
installation force
3+1 mode
AC 230/400 V 50/60 Hz
AC 385 V 50/60 Hz

Selection Guide
LED Street Light SPD
SN Name Specification, type code
VP
1 2 3
220
4
－
95
C
6
FL
7
T
8
P －/
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Design code
Product Series
Rated supply voltage
Max. Discharge Current Imax
Protection mode
Features & Characteristics
Interface & Connection
Design & Construction
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc
Example: VPM220-10/CFLP-1 → Rated supply voltage: 220 V; Imax: 10 kA; Protection mode: Full Protection;
Features & Characteristics: Fuse;Design & Construction: Plastic Housing; Uc: AC 270 V.
VP
M
220 V
10: 10 kA
C: Full Protection
FL: Fuse, LED Alarm Indication; L: Fuse & LED Alarm Indication
T: Two-Port
P: Plastic Housing
1: AC 270 V; 2: AC 320 V
5 - 4
Selection Guide
LED Street Light SPD
Parameter
Model Un Uc Up In Imax Protection
mode
Operating
Principle Size
VPM220-10/CFLP-1
VPM220-10/CFLP-2
VPM220-10/T
VPM220-10/TH
VPM220-10/TS
AC 230 V
AC 230 V
AC 220 V-240 V
AC 220 V-240 V
AC 100 V-277 V
AC 275 V
AC 320 V
AC 385 V
AC 320V
AC 320 V
1.5 kV
1.6 kV
1.5 kV
1.5 kV
1.5 kV